Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka – (785) 296-5733 Stafford – (620) 234-5311 Stockton – (785) 425-6787 Garden City – (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						_	-	-									RECEIVE
				F	ile No	. 3891	7										10:16 an
depending	17												-11.				APR 0 8 202
Application is he	ereby r	nade f	or app				ngine					ne or b	oth):				11 0 0 202
					lace o			The grant of		of Dive							Stafford Field Off
under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	he co	ndition	s desc	ribed I	below.	DIVIS	ion of Water Res
The source of s	upply i	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
Name and addr	ess of	Applica	ant: B	owmai	Ente	rprises	LLC										
Wilroads Feed	rard, 1	1449 1	ariat V	Vay, D	odge	City K	S 6780	1-669	4								
Phone Number:	-		-						1000	vis@w	fyllc.c	om			- /1		
Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Boy	vman l	Enterp	rises L	LC							
Wilroads Feed	ard, 1	1449 1	ariat V	Vay, D	odge		Marie Control		-		100						
Phone Number:	_						Email	addre	ss: tra	vis@w	fyllc.c	om			-		
The presently a																	
Owner of Land					N. C. S.			115			+						
				0.000						ge City	KS 6	7801-6	694				
(If there is more the	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
	NE¼				NW%				SW¼			SE¼				TOTAL ACRES	
				Figure 2 at	1	LAMANA	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	MARIA	SW1/4	SE14	NE%	NWV	SW1/4	SE%	ACRES
. Twp. Range	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NAA X	SWA	SE/4	NEX	1444.74	31174	OL/	112/			-	
	NEX	NW%	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NVV/4	SW/4	JE A	NEX	INV.	SWA	UL/A					
	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NVV	SW/4	SEA.	NE Z	I III	SWA	J.					
	NE%	NW%	SW¼	SE%	NE%	NWY	SWZ	SEA	NEZ	I NWZ	SIVA						
o Change If this application Owner of Land	n is for	a chai	nge in No Cha	place o	of use,	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl								
o Change If this application Owner of Land	n is for	a chai	nge in No Cha	place o	of use,	, it is p	ropose eets as	ed that	the pl		use be				E%		TOTAL
o Change If this application Owner of Land (If there is more tr	n is for	a chai	nge in No Cha	place cange	of use,	it is p	ropose eets as	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be				=Y4	SEW	TOTAL
o Change If this application Owner of Land (If there is more tr	n is for	a chai	nge in No Chi	place cange	of use,	it is p	ropose eets as	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	SE	=Y4		
o Change If this application Owner of Land (If there is more the	n is for	a chai	nge in No Chi	place cange	of use,	it is p	ropose eets as	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	SE	=Y4		

One In 4				rsion:									
Oue in f	ne	Northeast		Quarter o	f the	Southwes	st	Qu	arter of	the	Nor	thwest	Qua
of Section	nn	9		, Townsh	lp	27		So	uth, Rar	nge		24	
in Ford			County,	Kansas,_	3,651	_feet Nort	h4	,198	_ feet V	Nest of	Southe	ast com	er of section
Authoriz	ed Rate_	50 gpm	A	uthorized	Quantity_	8.15 mg	IV	_ Dept	h of well		174	(fe	et)
(DWR u	se only:	Computer	ID No.	10	GP	SN/	4	_ feet	North .	N	/A	_feet W	lest)
		t be change											
Propose	ed point o	of diversio	n: (Com	plete onl	y if chang	e is reque	sted	or if ex	disting	point i	s better	describ	ed by GP
One in th	ne	Northeast		Quarter o	f the	Northeas	t	Qu	arter of	the	Sou	theast	Qua
of Section	in	9		, Townsh	ip	27		So	uth, Rar	nge		24	<u> </u>
in Ford													
		no chang											
This poir	nt is: 🔲 A	dditional V	Vell	Geo Cen	ter List o	ther water	rights	that w	Ill use th	is poin	t <u>19521</u>	-D1	
1000	The Committee	and the									in .		
-		zed point											
of Section	n			, Townsh	ip			So	uth, Rar	nge			(E
in			County,	Kansas, _		_feet Nort	h		_ feet V	Vest of	Southe	ast com	er of section
Authorize	ed Rate _		A	uthorized	Quantity_			_ Dept	h of well			(fe	et)
		Computer											
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		t be change	The second second						-				
		f diversion											
One in th	ie			Quarter of	f the			Qu	arter of	the			Qua
of Sectio	n			, Townshi	ip			So	uth, Ran	nge			(E
Propose	d Rate		P	roposed C	Quantity			Prop	osed we	II depth	(feet)_		
under File	e No. 1925	Move File 51-D1 to cor drilled.	nsolidate	the water	rights.		Билі 300	200	100	Norti	100	200	300
	On step 50							•		+			
If a well, i	is the test h						E	_	_	=	_	÷	큭
		hole log att	ached?	Yes	⊠ No	20		_	-	ıĪ	, <u>-</u>	<u>-</u> +	1 = 200
	(-) (-		⊠ No								1 - 200
The chan		s)(will be) co	ompleted	by?	⊠ No								
The chan			ompleted	by?	⊠ No								- 100 - 100 100
The chan	proval of ch	s)(will be) co	ompleted lcation	by?	⊠ No								
The chan Upon app	oroval of ch	s)(will be) co hange appli sion is a wel	ompleted	by?	⊠ No	10	արապրարո _	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	- 100
The chan Upon app	oroval of ch	s)(will be) co	ompleted	by?	⊠ No 	10	արապրարո _	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	
The chan Upon app	oroval of ch	s)(will be) co hange appli sion is a wel	ompleted	by?	⊠ No	10	արապրարո _	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	- 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What	oroval of ch nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) containing application is a well going to do to	ompleted ication il: with the c	by?	⊠ No	10	ուրու <u>ա</u> քուրուրուրո	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	- 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What	oroval of ch nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) co hange appli sion is a wel	ompleted ication il: with the c	by?	⊠ No	10 West	ուրու <u>ա</u> քուրուրուրո	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When	proval of ch nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) on hange application is a well going to do we done?	ompleted ication	by?		10 West (արուդուդույ <u>ք</u> արուդուրո	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When	nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) containing application is a well going to do to	ompleted ication III: with the constrict record	by?		10 West (արուդուդույ <u>ք</u> արուդուրո	- + -	- + -	1	- + -	- + -	100 100 111 111 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When	nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) on hange application is a well going to do we done? At germent Dist	ompleted ication III: with the constrict record	by?		10 West (- + - - + - + - + -	- + + - + - + + +	ակոսիությունուկուկուկուկուկու	- +	- + -	
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When	nt of divers t are you g	s)(will be) on hange application is a well going to do we done? At germent Distance in No.	ompleted ication III: with the constrict record	by?		100 West (100		- + - - + - + - +	- + -	ակոսիությունուկուկուկուկուկու	- +	- + + - + - + +	100 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When Groundwa	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag	s)(will be) on hange application is a well poing to do to be done? At germent Distance in No.	ompleted ication II: with the construct record	by?	on attached	10 West (10		- + - - + - + - + -	- + +	ակոսիությունուկուկուկուկությունության	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	- - - - - - - -	- 100 - 10
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) Whet Groundwa Assisted I	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF	s)(will be) on hange application is a well going to do we done? A gement Distance in No	ompleted ication III: with the construct record on will be invisting to existing the construction of the c	old well?	on attached	10 West (10 17 20(300)	minimitumitumitumitumitumitumitumitumitumit	+ - + - + - 200	- + - + - + - 100	South	- + 100 % on will be		1 100 Es
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When Groundwa Assisted If the prop feet but we a topogra	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF	s)(will be) on hange application is a well going to do we done? A gement Distance I no of the form a ental	ompleted ication II: with the contract record existing photographotog	by? old well? mmendation relocated I point of divide the point of t	on attached	100 West of 100 17 200 1800 130. If there of	he pro	+ - + - + - + 200	- + + - 1000	South	- + - 1000 n will be ion, ind	- + - 200 ale: 1 hashm	- 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 200 - 200 ocation o
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) When Groundwa Assisted If the prop feet but w a topogra a topogra sources, s of the prop	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manaç Ye by EKF/SF posed point ithin 2,640 aphic map show all we posed pol	s)(will be) on hange application is a well poing to do to the dome? At the dome to diversion of the diversion of aerial int of diversion of the diversion of th	ompleted ication ill: with the control of will be recorded in the control of the	old weil? mmendation relocated point of divaph. For stic) within the name	nore than 3 ersion, atta groundwa one-half n	West of 13b. if in the control of th	he protection of the engrand	+ + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	+ + - + + - 100 point of c point of a above	South	+ + 1000 s will be ion, ind lation to The "XX	+ 200 ale: 1 hashmirelocate its to the e	1 100 Es 100 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) Whet Groundwa Assisted I If the propresent was topogra sources, soof the propresent addresses	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF posed point within 2,640 aphic map show all we poposed point of the own softhe own	s)(will be) contained application is a well going to do to the contained application is a well germent District of diversion of diversion of diversion of diversion of the contained application of diversions. For	ompleted ication il: with the control on will be a existing a photograph of the control of the	old well? mmendation relocated point of divaph. For stic) within the name water sour	nore than 3 ersion, atta groundwa one-half n s and mail	West of 100 line divided in the above	he protection over slore over slove over slo	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+ + - + + - 100 point of c point of a above	South	+ + 1000 s will be ion, ind lation to The "XX	+ 200 ale: 1 hashmirelocate its to the e	- 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 200 - 200 ocation o
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) Whet Groundwa Assisted I If the proprieet but we a topogra sources, sof the proprieddresses	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF bosed point ithin 2,640 aphic map show all we posed point of the ow and addresed and addresed and addresed point	s)(will be) contained application is a well- going to do to the door of the door and all s (including int of diversion int of diversions are seen as the door and all s (including int of diversions are seen of the door and all s (including int of diversions are seen of the door and all s (including int of diversions are seen of the door and all s (including int of diversions are seen of the door and all s (including int of diversions are seen of the door and all s (including including includi	ompleted ication ill: with the control on will be resisting photograing domes sion and surface whe lando	relocated point of divaph. For stic) within the name owner(s)	more than 3 ersion, atta groundwa one-half n s and mail	West of 100 17 200 13 13 15 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	he protection of the engrand	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+ + - + + - 100 point of c point of a above	South	+ + 1000 s will be ion, ind lation to The "XX	+ 200 ale: 1 hashmirelocate its to the e	1 100 Es 100 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) Whet Groundwa Assisted I If the proprieet but we a topogra sources, sof the proprieddresses	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF bosed point ithin 2,640 aphic map show all we posed point of the ow and addresed and addresed and addresed point	s)(will be) contained application is a well going to do to the contained application is a well germent District of diversion of diversion of diversion of diversion of the contained application of diversions. For	ompleted ication ill: with the control on will be resisting photograing domes sion and surface whe lando	relocated point of divaph. For stic) within the name owner(s)	more than 3 ersion, atta groundwa one-half n s and mail	West of 100 17 200 13 13 15 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	he protection over slore over slove over slo	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+ + - + + - 100 point of c point of a above	South	+ + 1000 s will be ion, ind lation to The "XX	+ 200 ale: 1 hashmirelocate its to the e	1 100 Es 100 100
The chan Upon app If the poir (a) What Plug it (b) Whet Groundwa Assisted I If the propresent was a topogra sources, soof the propresent was a downstreadines	nt of divers t are you g n will this b ater Manag Ye by EKF/SF bosed point ithin 2,640 aphic map show all we posed point of the ow and addresed and addresed and addresed point	s)(will be) contained application is a well poing to do to the poing to do to the point of diversion of diversions of the point o	ompleted ication ill: with the control on will be resisting photograing domes sion and surface whe lando	relocated point of divaph. For stic) within the name owner(s)	more than 3 ersion, atta groundwa one-half n s and mail	West of 100 17 200 13 13 15 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 17 18 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	he protection over slore over slove over slo	200 posed xisting shown. (PL) represent.)	+ + - + + - 100 point of c point of a above	South diversion for the pro-	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		1 100 Es 100 100

Page 2

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. 38917

ater point of diversion is 3	00 or fewer feet from	the existing p	oint of diversion, complete t	he following:
			f use identified in this applic	ation?
cation is approved as requi	ested?		use identified in this applic	ation be adversely
			to property, public health or	safety?
he application must be sig	ned by all owners of	oundwater ch the currently	ange in point of diversion grauthorized place of use, or	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
pouse of the owner, o o the water right(s) to	or a duly authorize which this appli- and complete.	d agent of to cation perta	the owner(s) to make the ins. I further verify the	is application on
(Owner)	-		(Spouse)	
ease Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)	_		(Spouse)	
ease Print)	-		(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
ease Print)			(Please Print)	
ss	KE KE	LSIJO M. CF	of Kansas ROUCH	
foregoing application of 2024	was signed in my	presence a	nd sworn to before me	this 5th day
	14	. l. I M	Cando	
110/2024		way- In	Notary Public	
NS WILL BE PROCESSED. cessary, must be included; sign	To be complete, all of t gnatures of all the appre	he applicable popriate owners'	ortions of the application form n must be affixed to the application	nust be completed with on and notarized; and
Make checks payable to: I ange a point of diversion 3 ange a point of diversion m	t of diversion under the Kansas Department 100 feet or less	nis section sha of Agricultu	re	\$100 \$200
			DECEIVED	
	Page 3		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ile No. <u>38917</u>
	ded represent all owners of (If no, all owners materest of any owner of the ation is approved as required (If yes, all owners material owners in the approved expeditiously (If no, all owners material owners in the application must be signent authorizing represent at duly sworn upon may pouse of the owner, on the water right(s) to the water right(s) t	and represent all owners of the currently authorize (if no, all owners must sign this application terest of any owner of the currently authorize ation is approved as requested? (if yes, all owners must sign this application to approved expeditiously, will there be substated (if no, all owners must sign this application application must be signed by all owners of ment authorizing representation). At duly sworn upon my oath or affirmate pouse of the owner, or a duly authorize to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete. Kansas, this Owner) Base Print) Owner) SS And Angle Processed and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete. In a complete and comple	and represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of (if no, all owners must sign this application.) Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of ation is approved as requested? (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of ation is approved as requested? (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of (if yes, all owners must sign this application.) Interest of any owners of the currently authorized agent of the currently ment authorizing application was signed in my presence any owners. Interest of any owners of the applicable pressary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners. Interest of any owners of the point of diversion under this section should be applicated of the section of the place of use or the point of diversion under this section should be applicated of the section of the place of use o	Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application is approved as requested? (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or (If no, all owners must sign this application.) surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion go the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or ment authorizing representation). It duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, the pouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make the other water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify the tion are true, correct and complete. Kansas, this

APR 0 8 2024

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Prov Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable risions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, in the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and lations of File No. 38197
1.	A change application was received on 4004 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-feferenced file number be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 2,232 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ✓ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
3.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable
	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2024, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2024, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2025 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
).	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	u are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	neer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agric	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Only Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
dm	Inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 spursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name):
evie	www.must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
eq:	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 5/30/24
650 rec	12. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may lude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.
	For Use by Register of Deeds County of Station ()
	Acknowledged before me on 513012024
	by It ft Lanterman.
	Signature:
	My commission expires (NotableSelf)NODGRASS
	RECE My Appointment Expires
WR	1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No. 38917
	APR 0 8 2024
	CHELSI SNODGRASS
	My Appointment Expires Sufford Field Office Division of Water Resources
	Division of Water Resources



Legend

- Water Appropriation
- Proposed Point of Diversion
- Authorized Point of Diversion
- ☆ Domestic Well
- Section Corner

Section Line

Water Right, File No. 38917

Change in Point of Diversion Application Map 8 & 9-27W-24W // Ford County

To the best of my knowledge, all points of diversion within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion have been shown, and unless noted otherwise, are all owned by the applicant.

APR 0 8 20 Signature / Date

4/2/2024 EKF/SFFO 1:12,000 scale

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

RECEIVED

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 30th 2024

Bowman Enterprises LLC ATTN: WIlroads Feed Yard 11449 Larait Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 38915,38916,38917

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 30th day of May, 2024, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. 38915,38916,38917, dated May 30th, 2024 was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Bowman Enterprises LLC ATTN: Wilroads Feed Yard 11449 Larait Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD₃

Chelsi Inodopass